




OSNA 2023-2024	 1	

Directory

Table of Contents
	 2	 OSNA Industry Committee

	 3	 2022-2023 OSNA Executive Board and Officers

	 4	 Public School Food Service Administrators, 
		  By County and Distict

	34	 Industry Suppliers by Category

	42	 Cross-Reference Index
	

Acknowledgments
The Oregon School Nutrition Association would like to thank the following individuals and 
their organizations for their efforts and assistance with the production of the 2021-2022 
OSNA Directory: Julie Larson Bricher, editor/publisher; Craig Van Wechel, production/graphics 
genius; and special shoutouts to OSNA Industry Committee members Suzann Kayser, Darlene 
Snell; Lynne Shore, Dave Voeller and Chris Facha.

O R E G O N

2 0 2 3 - 2 0 2 4

Oregon School Nutrition Association



2	 OSNA 2023-2024

2023-2024 OSNA Industry Committee

AREA 1

Clatsop Columbia

Til
lam

oo
k

Washington
Portland

Multnomah
Clackamas

Hood
River

Wasco

Sh
er

m
an

Gilliam

Morrow

Umatilla

Union

Wallowa

Grant

Baker

Harney Malheur

Lake

Klamath
JacksonJosephine

DouglasCoos

Curry

Lane
Deschutes

Crook

Wheeler
Jefferson

Linn

Marion
Polk

Lincoln

Yamhill

Benton

AREA 2

AREA 5

AREA 3

AREA 4

AREA 6

Suzann Kayser, Co-Chair...............503.353.9185
JG Neil & Company
skayser@jgneil.com

Lynne Shore, Co-Chair................. 503.876-2702
Willamina School District
lynne.shore@willamina.k12.or.us

John Percich..............................503.515.7566
Answer Man Consulting
jakeblake13@me.com 

Gia Saporito............................. 503.825-5009
Sherwood School District
gsaporito@sherwood.k12.or.us

Dave Voeller...............................503.539.1559
Voeller & Associates
dave@voeller.com

Russ Knott................................ 503.668.3377
Oregon Trail School District
russ.knott@ortrail.k12.or.us

Janel Rupp................................ 360.624.7097
Performance Reps NW
Janelr@prnw.com

Crista Hawkins...........................503.229.5033
Oregon Dairy and Nutrition Council
chawkins@odncouncil.org

Cindi Hiatt-Henry......................503.565.4044
Oregon Child Nutrition Coalition
cindi@ocnc.org

Debby Webster.................... 503.556.4215, x211
Rainier School District
debby_webster@rsd.k12.or.us

Alex Singer..................................503.606.2348
Central School District
asinger@central.k12.or.us

Troy Vennewitz............................ 541.980.6020
Affinity Group
troy.vennewitz@affinitysales.com

Leonard Glinsky.......................... 503.278.0527 
Tyson Foods
leonard.glinsky@tysonfoods.com

Julie Larson Bricher....................503.409.9421
Quiddity Communications
julie.bricher@gmail.com



OSNA 2023-2024	 3	

2023-2024 OSNA Executive Board
Kim Leung	 President	 Tigard-Tualatin	 kleung@ttsd.k12.or.us	

Lynne Shore	 President-Elect	 Willamina	 lynne.shore@willamina.k12.or.us

Chelsea Allen	 Vice President	 Woodburn	 callen@woodburnsd.org

Debby Webster	 Past President	 Rainier	 debby_webster@rsd.k12.or.us

Kelsie Dunn	 Area 1 Rep	 Beaverton	 kelsie_dunn@beaverton.k12.or.us

Shiloh Ficek	 Area 2 Rep	 McMinnville	 sficek@msd.k12.or.us 

Jill Cuadros	 Area 3 Rep	 Eugene	 cuadros_ji@4j.lane.edu

Candy Ford	 Area 4 Rep	 Central Point	 candy.ford@district6.org

Tracie Surgeon	 Area 5 Rep	 Bend-La Pine	 tracie.surgeon@bend.k12.or.us

Kara Miller	 Area 6 Rep	 Baker	 kara.miller@bakersd.org

Amy DeSimone	 Secretary	 Portland Public Schools	 adesimone@pps.net

Chris Facha	 Treasurer	 Cascade	 cfacha@cascade.k12.or.us

Membership Chair: Chelsea Allen • callen@woodburnsd.org

Legislative Chair: Lynne Shore • lynne.shore@willamina.k12.or.us

Visit OSNA Online! www.osna.us

Power Up Your Purchasing!
Join the 80 school district-strong Oregon Child Nutrition 
Coalition (OCNC) and enjoy the benefits of membership:

• Procurement (groceries and commodities) compliance and assistance

• Increased product availability for members

• Nutrition services and support, including approved Smart Snack list

• Reduced costs via high-volume bid process

For more info, please contact: 
Cindi Hiatt Henry, (503) 565-4045
or Nathan Roedel, (503) 844-1461
www.ocnc.org • info@ocnc.org



4	 OSNA 2023-2024

BAKER COUNTY
Baker School District

2090 Fourth St., Baker City 97814-3318
FSC: Kara Miller....(541) 524-2260, ext. 1030
Fax (541) 524-2564
kara.miller@bakersd.org

Burnt River School District
P.O. Box 9, Unity 97884
FSC: Christy Swindlehurst, 
Business Mgr........(541) 446-3336
Fax (541) 446-3581
christy.swindlehurst@burntriver.k12.or.us

Huntington School District
520 3rd St., E., Huntington 97907-5054
FSC: Lillian Mathews............. (541) 869-2204
Fax (541) 869-2444
lillian.mathews@huntington.k12.or.us

Pine-Eagle Charter School
375 N. Main St., Halfway 97834
FSC: Brenda Kuwahara..........(541) 742-2550
Fax (541) 742-2815
bkuahara@pineeaglesd.org

BENTON COUNTY
Alsea School District

301 South 3rd St., Alsea 97324
FSC: Erick Taylor, Kitchen Lead
(541) 757-5859
info@alsea.k12.or.us

Corvallis School District
1555 SW 35th St., Corvallis 97333-1198
FSCs: Kathy Pitzer (Food and Nutrition 
Services Manager), Shakoda Hill 
(Culinary Supervisor), Marv Newcombe 
(Supervisor).............................(541) 757-5859
Fax (541) 757-5730
kathy.pitzer@corvallis.k12.or.us
shakoda.hill@corvallis.k12.or.us
marv.newcombe@corvallis.k12.or.us
nutritionservices@corvallis.k12.or.us

Kings Valley Charter School
38840 Kings Valley Hwy., Philomath 97370
FSC: Diana Barnhart
(541) 929-2134, x105
dbarnhart@kvschool.org

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Food Service Administrators By County and School District

The state’s school food service administrators, directors, nutrition services 
managers and business contacts are listed as Food Service Coordinators (FSC) by 

county and district in alphabetical order. 
Wherever possible, FSC indicates that the individual identified holds the title of 

Nutrition Director, Food Service Manager or similar. 

Every effort has been made to list decision makers or primary contacts for Oregon 
public school district and charter school nutrition programs. 

(This list is updated as of Sept. 2023.)



OSNA 2023-2024	 5	

We’ve Got the Brands
Your K-12 Kids 

Love

Contact Suzann Kayser, JG Neil & Co., 
(503) 621-6432, skayser@jgneil.com



6	 OSNA 2023-2024

Monroe School District
365 North 5th St., Monroe 97456
FSC: Jami Vroman...................(541) 847-6292
Fax (541) 847-6290
jami.vroman@monroe.k12.or.us

Philomath School District
1555 SW 35th St., Corvallis 97370
1620 Applegate St, Philomath, OR 97370
FSC: Kathy Pitzer (Food and Nutrition 
Services Manager)
nutrition.services@philomath.k12.or.us
kathy.pitzer@corvallis.k12.or.us

CLACKAMAS COUNTY
Canby School District

1130 S. Ivy St., Canby 97013-4230
FSC: Laura Perry.....................(503) 266-7861
Fax (503) 266-0022
laura.perry@canby.k12.or.us

Colton School District
30429 S. Grays Hill Rd., Colton 97017-9795
FSC: Melinda Haines................(503) 824-2311
Fax (503) 824.3530
hainesm@colton.k12.or.us

Estacada School District
255 NE 6th Ave., Estacada 97023-9333
FSC: Kyla Portwood.. 503) 630-6871, x2900
portwoodk@estacada.k12.or.us

Gladstone School District
17789 Webster Rd., Gladstone 97027-1450
FSC: David Bitner........(503) 496-3939, x375
Fax (503) 655-5201
bitnerd@gladstone.k12.or.us

Lake Oswego School District
2455 Country Club Rd.,
Lake Oswego 97034
FSC: Cris Castro...................... (503) 534-2104
castroc@loswego.k12.or.us

Molalla River Academy Charter School
16897 S. Callahan Rd., Molalla 97038
FSC: Not available..................(503) 829-6672
info@mra-k8.com

Molalla River School District
412 S. Sweigle Ave., P.O. Box 188, 
Molalla 97038
FSC: Antonia Etzel.................. (503) 759-7477
antonia.etzel@molallariv.k12.or.us

North Clackamas School District
12400 SE Freeman Way,
Milwaukie 97222
FSC: Greg Collins (Chartwells)
(503) 353-6068
collinsg@nclack.k12.or.us

Oregon City School District
14551 Meyers Rd., Oregon City 97045
FSC: Jeff Ralston...................(503) 785-8440
jeff.ralston@orecity.k12.or.us

Oregon Trail School District
36525 SE Industrial Way, P.O. Box 547, 
Sandy 97055-0547
FSC: Russ Knott......................(503) 668-3377
Fax (503) 668-7906
russ.knott@ortrail.k12.or.us

West Linn-Wilsonville School District
2755 SW Borland Rd., 
Tualatin, Oregon 97062
FSC: Lindsey Flores...............(503) 673-7992
Fax (503) 673-7085
linstror@wlwv.k12.or.us 

CLATSOP COUNTY
Astoria School District

785 Alameda Ave., Astoria 97103-5947
FSC: Mike Kelly.........................(503) 325-4177
mkelly@astoria.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 7	

YAKISOBAstir-fry noodles

Organic Whole Grain

ONE OF THE BEST SCHOOL LUNCHES IN THE NATION! 
–Food Management Magazine

“I need these in my life.”  
–3rd grader

 

“Whoever cooked this 
is a genius.” –5th grader

We are a women-owned business, and we’d love to work 
with you. Learn more at umiorganic.com and reach out 
to Darlene Snell of Lakeland Marketing, 503-409-2650.

Students in Portland Public Schools enjoy our Umi Yakisoba. Photos by Shawn Linehan.

• Whole grain rich!
• Flours straight from the 

farmer! 
• Great use of Farm to 

School funds! 



8	 OSNA 2023-2024

Jewell School District
83874 Hwy 103, Seaside 97138-6154
FSC: Heidi Olson-Foster
(503) 755-2451, x2426
Fax (503) 755-0616
heidif@jewellk12.org

Knappa School District
41535 Old Hwy 30, Astoria 97103
FSC: Heidi Bartlett................ (503) 458-5993
Fax (503) 458-6979
bartletth@knappak12.org

Seaside School District
2600 Spruce Dr., Ste. 100, 
Seaside 97138
FSC: Jessica Smith................ (503) 738-5591
Fax (503) 738-3471
jsmith@seasidek12.org

Warrenton-Hammond School District
820 S.W. Cedar Ave., 
Warrenton 97146-9799
FSC: Stephanie Davis............. (503) 861-2281
Fax (503) 861-2911
daviss@warrentonk12.org

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Clatskanie School District

660 SW Bryant St., Clatskanie 97016
FSC: Roxane Wilcoxen
(503) 728-2146, x2004
Fax (503) 728-0608 
rwilcoxen@csd.k12.or.us

Rainier School District
28168 Old Rainier Rd., Rainier 97048
FSC: Debby Webster
(503) 556-4215, x407
Fax (503) 556-3778
debby_webster@rsd.k12.or.us

Scappoose School District
33589 SE High School Way, 
Scappoose 97056
FSC: Michelle Brasmer
(971) 200-8003, x3016 • Fax (503) 543-7011
mbrasmer@scappoose.k12.or.us

St. Helens School District
474 N. 16th St., St. Helens 97051-1340
FSC: Misty Crawford..............(503) 366-7234
Fax (503) 397-1907
mistyc@sthelens.k12.or.us

Vernonia School District
1000 Missouri Ave., Vernonia 97064-1215
FSC: Julie James.................... (503) 429-5891
Fax (503) 429-7742
jjames@vernonia.k12.or.us

COOS COUNTY
Bandon School District

455 SW 9th St., Bandon 97411-9658
FSC: Lee Kitchin....................... (541) 347-4102
Fax (541) 347-3974
lkitchin@bandon.k12.or.us

Coos Bay School District
1255 Hemlock, Coos Bay 97420
FSC: Elisa Pole-Barcus............ (541) 267-1479
Fax (541) 269-5366
elisa.watson@sodexo.com

Coquille School District
970 N. Central., Coquille 97423
FSC: Wayne Gallagher.(541) 396-2181, x1202
Fax (541) 396-5015
wgallagher@coquille.k12.or.us

Myrtle Point School District
413 C St., Myrtle Point 97458-1094
FSC: Jaimie Blanton................(541) 572-1220
Fax (541) 572-5401
jblanton@mpsd.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 9	

BAKER COUNTY
Baker School District

2090 Fourth St., Baker City 97814-3318
FSC: Jessica Dalton ...... (541) 524-2273
jessica.dalton@bakersd.org

Burnt River School District
P.O. Box 9, Unity 97884-0008
FSC: Christy Swindlehurst
541) 446-3336
Fax (541) 446-3581
cswindlehurst@burntriver.k12.or.us

Huntington School District
520 3rd St., E., Huntington 97907-5054
FSC: Lillian Mathews .... (541) 869-2204
Fax (541) 869-2444
lillian.mathews@huntington.k12.or.us

Pine-Eagle Charter School
375 N. Main St., Halfway 97834
FSC: Louise Rassmussen

(541) 742-2550 • Fax (541) 742-2815
lrassmussen@pineeaglesd.org

BENTON COUNTY
Alsea School District

301 South 3rd St., Alsea 97324
FSC: Rosie Valencia ...... (541) 487-4305
Fax (541) 487-4089
rosie.valencia@alsea.k12.or.us

Corvallis School District
1555 SW 35th St., Corvallis 97333-1198
FSC: Sharon Gibson ...... (541) 757-5867
Fax (541) 757-5730
sharon.gibson@corvallis.k12.or.us

Kings Valley Charter School
38840 Kings Valley Hwy.,
Philomath 97370
FSC: Diana Barnhart ..... (541) 929-2134
tdbarhart@aol.com

Monroe School District

PU B LIC SC HOOLS

• Low Temp Cafeteria Service
• Brass Smith Sneeze Guards 

& Counter Systems
• Utility Refrigerator

• Streivor Ventilation Systems
• UNOX Combi Ovens

• Henkelman Vaccum Sealers
• Irinox Blast Chillers, Freezers, Holding 

Cabinets & Proofing Systems
• Master-Bilt Walk-ins & Merchandisers

• Norlake Refrigeration Products
• Venancio High Efficiency Ranges

Equip Yourself

For help with 
equipment selection and 
information, please call:

David Voeller
(503) 539-1559

www.voellerinfo.com



10	 OSNA 2023-2024

North Bend School District
1913 Meade St., North Bend 97459-3432
FSC: Amey Moldt......................(541) 751-6779
Fax (541) 756-1313
amoldt@nbend.k12.or.us

CROOK COUNTY
Crook County School District
471 NE Ochoco Plaza Dr., Prineville 97754
FSC: Leland Bliss.................... (541) 447-5664
leland.bliss@crookcountyschools.org

CURRY COUNTY
Brookings-Harbor School District

629 Easy St., Brookings 97415
FSC: Cindy Badger..................(541) 469-7443
Fax (541) 469-6599
cindyba@brookings.k12.or.us

Central Curry School District
29516 Ellensburg, Gold Beach 97444
FSC: N/A.......................... (541) 247-6647, x235
Fax (541) 247-9717

Port Orford-Langlois School District
45525 Highway 101, Sixes 97476
FSC: Lauriel Wentling.............. (541) 332-2712
Fax (541) 332-0190
lauriel.wentling@2cj.k12.or.us

DESCHUTES COUNTY
Bend International School

A Public Charter School
63034 OB Riley Rd., Bend 97703
FSC: Peetie McCook................ (541) 797-7038
peetie@bendinternationalschool.org

Bend-La Pine School District
520 NW Wall St., Bend 97703
FSC: Garra Schluter................. (541) 355-1150
garra.schluter@bend.k12.or.us

Redmond School District
145 S.E. Salmon Dr., Redmond 97756
FSC: Lance McMurphy.............(541) 923-8231
lance.mcmurphy@redmondschools.org

Sisters School District
525 East Cascade Ave., Sisters 97759
FSC: Terri Rood.......................(541) 549-4057
Fax (541) 549-8951
terri.rood@ssd6.org

DOUGLAS COUNTY
Camas Valley School District

197 Main Camas Rd., Camas Valley 97416
FSC Geraldine Humphrey....... (541) 445-2131
Fax (541) 445-2041
geraldine.humphrey@camasvalley.k12.or.us

Days Creek School District
11381 Tiller-Trail Hwy., Days Creek 97429
FSC: Sarah Luster....................(541) 825-3296
Fax (541) 825-3052
sarah.luster@dayscreek.k12.or.us

Elkton School District
15656 Hwy 38 Elkton 97436 
FSC: Margo Johnson....(541) 584-2115, x309
Fax (541) 584-2227
margo.johnson@elkton.k12.or.us

Glendale School District
10598 Azalea Glen Rd., Glendale 97442
FSC: Jennifer LeBert (Admin)
(541) 832-1761
Fax (541) 832-2486
Jennifer.Lebert@glendale.k12.or.us 

Glide School District
18990 N Umpqua Hwy., Glide 97443
FSC: Kyle Micken (Sodexo)... (541) 303-3952
kyle.micken@sodexo.com

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 11	

 Janel RuppJanel Rupp   
school segment specialistschool segment specialist

(360) 624-7097(360) 624-7097  
JanelR@prnw.comJanelR@prnw.com  

Equipment Solutions for SchoolsEquipment Solutions for SchoolsPerformance rePsPerformance rePs  

              

northwestnorthwest  

• Continued Support -even after the bell rings!

thank 
thank youyou

for all you do!

• Refrigeration/Freezers, Walk-Ins

• Serving Lines

• Ranges, Ovens, Kettles, and Skillets

• Dishmachines and more

• School Packages, Extended Warranties

• Free Demos and Hands on Training

• ENERGY STAR® Energy Efficient Options

• Combi Ovens and Steamers

Performance Reps Northwest offers a Performance Reps Northwest offers a 
full line of school foodservice solutions: full line of school foodservice solutions: 

Scan Code for
K-12 Solutions

Contact PRNW’s  K-12  Specialist for more informationContact PRNW’s  K-12  Specialist for more information
or to schedule a site visit today!or to schedule a site visit today!

www.PRNW.com



12	 OSNA 2023-2024

North Douglas School District
500 S. Main St., Drain 97435
FSC: Lacy Stowell.................... (541) 836-2213
Fax (541) 836-7034
lacy.stowell@northdouglas.k12.or.us

Oakland School District
499 NE Spruce, Oakland 97462-0390
FSC: Amber Oberman (cook)
(541) 459-4341
amber.oberman@oakland.k12.or.us

Reedsport School District
100 Ranch Rd., Reedsport 97467-1799
FSC: Thomas Kyelberg........... (541) 271-3656
thomas.kyelberg@reedsport.k12.or.us

Riddle School District
401 1st Ave., P.O. Box 45, Riddle 97469
FSC: Corina Hobson (RHS)..... (541) 874-2251
corina.hobson@riddle.k12.or.us

Roseburg Public Schools
1419 N.W. Valley View Dr., Roseburg 97471
FSC: Kyle Micken (Sodexo)...(541) 440-4023
Fax (541) 440-4003
kyle.micken@sodexo.com
kmicken@roseburg.k12.or.us

South Umpqua School District
558 SW Chadwick., Myrtle Creek 97457
FSC: Kyle Micken...................... (541) 863-3115
kyle.micken@sodexo.com

Sutherlin School District
531 E. Central Ave., Sutherlin 97479
FSC: Christie Mack..................(541) 459-2228
Fax (541) 459-2484
cafe@sutherlin.k12.or.us

Winston-Dillard School District
620 NW Elwood St., Winston 97496
FSC: Mandy North...... (541) 679-3000, x3411
Fax (541) 679-3051

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 13	

Yoncalla School District
292 Fifth St., Yoncalla 97499
FSC: Lacy McHaffie (office manager)
(541) 849-2158
Fax (541) 849-2121
lacy.mchaffie@yoncalla.k12.or.us

GILLIAM COUNTY
Arlington School District
P.O. Box 10, Arlington 97812-0460
FSC: Jodi Claughton
(541) 454-2727, x267
Fax (541) 454-2335
jclaughton@arlington.k12.or.us

Condon School District
210 E. Bayard St., Condon 97823
FSC: Donna Bates
(541) 384-2581
Fax (541) 384-2585

GRANT COUNTY
Dayville School District

285 School House Rd., P.O. Box C, 
Dayville 97825
FSC: Lori Smith......................... (541) 987-2412
Fax (541) 987-2155
smithl@grantesd.k12.or.us

John Day School District
401 N Canyon City Blvd., Canyon City 

97820
FSC: Natalie Weaver.. (541) 575-1799, x3327
Fax (541) 575-3614
weavern@grantesd.k12.or.us

Long Creek School District
PO Box 429, Long Creek 97856
FSC: Bel Dunn.......................... (541) 508-9164
Fax (541) 421-3012
info@longcreekschool.com

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



14	 OSNA 2023-2024

Monument School District
127 North St., Monument 97864-0127
FSC: Kristi Emerson (head cook)
(541) 934-2646
Fax (541) 934-2005

Prairie City School District
740 Overholt St., Prairie City 97869
FSC: Shanna Wright............... (844) 820-3314
Fax (844) 820-4352
wrights@grantesd.k12.or.us

HARNEY COUNTY
Harney County School District 3

190 Hines Blvd., Burns 97720
FSC: Channon Rebeiro............(541) 573-7170
Fax (541) 573-7557
channonrebeiro@hcsd3.org

Harney Country School District 4
(Crane Elementary & Union HS)
43277 Crane Venator Ln., 
Crane 97732-0110
FSC: Channon Rebeiro............(541) 573-7170
Fax (541) 493-2051
channonrebeiro@hcsd3.org

HOOD RIVER COUNTY
Hood River County School District

1011 Eugene St., Hood River 97031
FSC: Jordan Haas..................... (541) 387-5011
Fax (541) 387-5099
jordan.haas@hoodriver.k12.or.us

JACKSON COUNTY
Ashland School District

885 Siskiyou Blvd., 
Ashland 97520
FSC: Christina Lehman
(541) 482-2811, x1116
christina.lehman@ashland.k12.or.us

Butte Falls Charter School
720 Laurel Ave., P.O. Box 228, 
Butte Falls 97522-0228
FSC: Courtney Anderson...... (541) 865-3563
Fax (541) 865-7810
canderson@buttefalls.k12.or.us

Central Point School District
300 Ash St., Central Point 97502
FSC: Anne Leavens..................(541) 494-6911
Fax (541) 664-1637
anne.leavens@district6.org

Eagle Point School District
11 North Royal Ave., 
Eagle Point 97524-0548
FSC: Regina Stoker (Sodexo)
(541) 830-6552
stokerr@eaglepnt.k12.or.us

Medford School District
815 S. Oakdale Ave., 
Annex E Nutrition Services
Medford 97501-1271
FSC: Kim Putman (Sodexo)
(541) 842-3636
kim.putman@medford.k12.or.us

Phoenix-Talent School District
401 West 4th St., Phoenix 97535
FSC: Debbie Rogers (Sodexo)
(541) 535-7523
Fax (541) 535-3928
Gina.Delpizzo@medford.k12.or.us

Prospect School District
160 Mill Creek Dr., Prospect 97536
FSC: Norma Miller, Head Cook
(541) 560-3653
Fax (541) 560-3644
normam@prospect.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 15	

For additional information, please contact: Affinity Group
K-12 Specialist ~ Troy Vennewitz  (541) 980-6020  

Troy.Vennewitz@AffinitySales.com 



16	 OSNA 2023-2024

Rogue River School District
1898 East Evans Creek Rd.,
P.O. Box 1045, Rogue River 97537
FSC: Jacob Favro (Chartwell’s)
(541) 582-3234, x2150 • Fax (541) 582-6007
Jacob.Favro@compass-usa.com

JEFFERSON COUNTY
Culver School District

412 West E Street, Culver 97734
FSC: Kelli Keiski....................... (541) 546-2541
Fax (541) 546-7517
kkeiski@culver.k12.or.us

Jefferson County School District
445 SE Buff St., Madras 97741
FSC: Patti Jobe....................... (541) 475-0339
Fax (541) 475-8279 • pjobe@509j.net

JOSEPHINE COUNTY
Grants Pass School District

725 NE Dean Drive, Grants Pass 97526
FSC: Tara Killaby (Nutrition Services 
Supervisor) or Steven Fitzpatrick 
(Nutrition Services Asst. Supervisor)
(541) 474-5716 • Fax (541) 474-5705
tkillaby@grantspass.k12.or.us
sfitzpatrick@grantspass.k12.or.us

Sunny Wolf Charter School
100 Ruth Ave., Wolf Creek 97497
FSC: Sara Gray (office mgr) 
or Nicki Evans (kitchen mgr)
(541) 866-2735
Fax (541) 866-2738
sara.gray@sunnywolfcharterschool.com

Three Rivers School District
8550 New Hope Rd., Grants Pass 97527
FSC: Kristin Dunn (Special Programs 
Secretary-Foodservice).........(541) 862-3111
kristin.dunn@threerivers.k12.or.us

KLAMATH COUNTY
Klamath County School District

2845 Greensprings Dr., 
Klamath Falls 97601
FSC: Jennifer Detwiler....(541) 883-5049
detwilerj@kcsd.k12.or.us

Klamath Falls City Schools
2695 Foothills Blvd., Klamath Falls 97603
FSC: Kimberly Welles (Chartwells)
(541) 883-4758, x7220
wellesk@kfalls.k12.or.us

LAKE COUNTY
Lake County School District

1341 South 1st St., Lakeview 97630
FSC: Not available...................(541) 947-2553
Fax (541) 947-3386

North Lake School District
57566 Fort Rock Rd., Silver Lake 97638
FSC: Desiree Pereda.................(541) 576-2121
Fax (541) 576-2705
dpereda@nlake.k12.or.us

LANE COUNTY
Bethel School District

4640 Barger Dr., Eugene 97402-1297
FSC: Catherine Panfilio...........(541) 461-6301
Fax (541) 689-0719
catherine.panfilio@bethel.k12.or.us

Blachly School District
20264 Blachly Grange Rd., Blachly 97412
FSC: Stasha Wallin..................(541) 925-3262
Fax (541) 925-3062
swallin@blachly90.com

Creswell School District
996 West “A” St., Creswell 97426
FSC: Donna Tyler................... (541) 895-6004
dtyler@creswell.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 17	



OSNA 2023-2024	 18	

Crow-Applegate-Lorane  
School District

85955 Territorial Rd., Eugene 97402-9206
FSC: Donna Willits, District Srv. Mgr. 
(541) 935-2100 • Fax (541) 935-6107
dwillits@cal.k12.or.us

Eugene School District
200 N. Monroe, Eugene 97402-4243
FSC: Holly Langan, 
Director Support Services
Nutrition Services Regional Managers: 
Tim Hill, Shawn Savage, Teresa Sutten
(541) 790-7656 • Fax (541) 790-7711
langan_h@4j.lane.edu
hill_ti@4j.lane.edu
savage_s@4j.lane.edu
sutten_t@4j.lane.edu

Fern Ridge School District
88834 Territorial Rd., Elmira 97437-9753

FSC: Bo Gottfried................(541) 935-8218, x1
bgottfried@fernridge.k12.or.us

Junction City School District
325 Maple St., Junction City 97448-1359
FSC: Gwenda Bauman
(541) 998-6311, x5605
Fax (541) 998-3926
gbauman@junctioncity.k12.or.us

Lane School
Lane ESD Westmoreland Campus
1717 City View St., Eugene, OR 97402
FSC: Justin Radabaugh (principal)
(541) 463-8502 • Fax: (541) 302-0938
jradabaugh@lesd.k12.or.us

Lowell School District
65 S. Pioneer, Lowell 97452-9721
FSC: Nathan Bowers.............. (541) 937-5040
Fax (541) 937-2112
nbowers@lowell.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 19	

School Nutrition is our ONLY business!

Proudly supporting Oregon School Nutrition Association

SPECIALIZED SUSTAINABILITY

Unbeatable
Customer 

Service

School-Specific 
Products & 

Services

USDA Food
Program

Management

Experience the “Gold Star Difference” today:

Tom Schweder, Regional Sales Manager School Nutrition
(720) 990-4337  //  tomschweder@goldstarfoods.com

Mapleton School District
10870 E. Mapleton Rd., Mapleton 97453
FSC: Crystal Massie................ (541) 268-4471
Fax (541) 268-9919
cmassie@mapleton.k12.or.us

Marcola School District
38300 Wendling Rd., P.O. Box 820, 
Marcola 97454
FSC: Carrie Robinson (head cook)
(541) 933-2512
Fax (541) 933-2338
crobinson@marcola.k12.or.us

McKenzie School District
51187 Blue River Dr., 
Finn Rock 97488
FSC: Kelly Hiddleston..............(541) 822-3313
Fax (541) 822-8014
kelly.hiddleston@mckenziesd.org

Oakridge School District
76499 Rose St., Oakridge 97463-9497
FSC: Ashley Kirkhart...............(541) 782-2813
Fax (541) 782-2982
akirkhart@ohswarriors.net

Pleasant Hill School District
36386 Highway 58, Pleasant Hill 97455
FSC: Lisa Jones........................(541) 736-0742
Fax (541) 746-2537
ljones@pleasanthill.k12.or.us

Siuslaw School District
2111 Oak St., Florence 97439-9409
FSC: David Bitner................... (541) 997-5443
Fax (541) 997-4163
dbitner@siuslaw.k12.or.us

South Lane School District
455 Adams Ave., Cottage Grove 97424
FSC: Corina Boylen.....(541) 942-3381, x3581
corina.boylen@slane.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



20	 OSNA 2023-2024

Springfield School District
640 A St., Springfield 97477
FSC: Heather Murray............... (541) 747-3331
heather.murray@springfield.k12.or.us

The Village School
3411 Willamette St., Eugene 97405
FSC: Tona Aguilar....................(541) 345-7285
taguilar@eugenevillageschool.org

LINCOLN COUNTY
Lincoln County School District

1212 NE Fogarty St., P.O. Box 1110, 
Newport 97365
FSC: Patty Graves (Sodexo).. (541) 336-2156
Fax (541) 265-3060
patty.graves@lincoln.k12.or.us

LINN COUNTY
Central Linn School District

PO Box 200, Halsey 97348
FSC: Cindy Chapman..............(541) 409-1996
Fax (541) 369-3437
cindy.chapman@centrallinn.k12.or.us

Greater Albany School District
718 Seventh Avenue SW, Albany 97321
FSC: Scott Lewis or Mark Jasper 
(Sodexo)........................(541) 967-4622, x1815
scott.lewis@albany.k12.or.us
mark.jasper@sodexo.com

Harrisburg School District
865 LaSalle St., P.O. Box 208, 
Harrisburg 97446
FSC: Melanie Neece............... (541) 995-6626
melanie.neece@harrisburg.k12.or.us

Lebanon Community School District
485 South 5th St., Lebanon 97355
FSC: Angie Gorman................. (541) 259-8901
angie.gorman@lebanon.k12.or.us

Sand Ridge Charter School
100 Sand Ridge Ct., Lebanon 97355
FSC: Patty Burnham.............. (541) 258-5550
pburnham@piecharters.org

Santiam Canyon School District
150 SW Evergreen St., Mill City 97360
FSC: Barbara Tuers (head cook)
(503) 897-2321
barbara.tuers@santiam.k12.or.us

Scio School District
38875 N.W. 1st Ave., Scio 97374
FSC: Brenda Miller..................(503) 394-3261
Fax (503) 394-3920
millerb@sciok12.org

Sweet Home School District
1641 Long St., Sweet Home 97386
FSC: Amber Walker..................(541) 367-7149
Fax (541) 367-7630
amber.walker@sweethome.k12.or.us

MALHEUR COUNTY
Adrian School District

P.O. Box 108, Adrian 97901
FSC: N/A..................................... (541) 372-2337
Fax (541) 372-5380
www.adriansd.org

Annex Charter School
402 Annex Rd., Ontario 97914
FSC: Becky Lockett (cook)....(541) 262-3280
Fax (541) 262-3578
becky.lockett@annex.k12.or.us

Harper School District
2987 Harper/Westfall Road, 
Harper 97906
FSC: Ashlee Keister................ (541) 358-2473
Fax (541) 358-2488
ashlee.munden@harper.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 21	



22	 OSNA 2023-2024

Nyssa School District
804 Adrian Blvd., Nyssa 97913
FSC: Gina Freel......................... (541) 372-2275
Fax (541) 372-2204
gfreel@nyssasd.org

Ontario School District
195 S.W. 3rd Ave., Ontario 97914-2694
FSC: Pam Suyematsu.............(541) 889-5374
Fax (541) 889-8553
psuyematsu@ontario.k12.or.us

Vale School District
403 E St. West, Vale 97918-1529
FSC: Heather Hicks................. (541) 473-0216
heather.hicks@valesd.org

MARION COUNTY
Cascade School District
10226 Marion Rd. S.E., Turner 97392
FSC: Chris Facha........ (503) 749-8010, x1908
Fax (503) 749-8018
cfacha@cascade.k12.or.us

Chemawa Indian School
3700 Chemawa Rd. NE, Salem 97305
FSC: Shayn Mackaravitz
(503) 399-5721, x1252
Fax (503) 399-5757
shayn.mackaravitz@bie.edu

Eagle Charter School
999A Locust St. NE, Salem 97301
FSC: Yanira Perez.................... (503) 339-7114
Fax (503) 990-6909
yperez@eaglecharter.org

Gervais School District
P.O. Box 100, 290 First St., 
Gervais 97026-0100
FSC: Melinda Fitz-Henry
(503) 792-3803, x5050
melinda_fitz-henry@gervais.k12.or.us

Howard Street Charter School
625 Marion St. SE, Salem 97301
FSC: Christina Tracy (principal)
(503) 399-3408
ctracy@howardstreet.org

Jefferson School District
1328 North 2nd St., Jefferson 97352
FSC: Julie Grizzel (Food Service Lead – 
Elementary) or Jacqueline Roe 
(Food Service Lead – Elementary)
(541) 327-3337 • Fax (541) 327-2960
julie.grizzel@jefferson.k12.or.us
jacque.roe@jefferson.k12.or.us

JGEMS Charter School
999 Locust St. NE, Salem 97301
FSC: Marilyn Pentecost (office manager)
(503) 399-7070
pentecost_marilyn@salkeiz.k12.or.us  

Mt. Angel School District
730 E. Marquam St., P.O. Box 1129, 
Mt. Angel 97362
FSC: Stacy Kleinschmit…(503) 845-2345
stacy.kleinschmit@masd91.org

North Marion School District
20256 Grim Rd. NE, Aurora 97002-9425
FSC: Lori Gamboa................... (503) 678-7108
lori.gamboa@nmarion.k12.or.us

North Santiam School District
1155 N. Third Ave., Stayton 97383-1801
FSC: John Barnes.................... (503) 769-4115
Fax (503) 769-3578
john.barnes@nsantiam.k12.or.us

Oregon School for the Deaf
999 Locust St. NE, Salem 97301
FSC: Ed Sanchez.................... (503) 400-6180
ed.sanchez@osd.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



23	 OSNA 2023-2024

90008 | WG, NAE Popcorn Chicken,
White Meat

90012 | WG, NAE Chicken Nugget 90013 | WG, NAE Chicken Patty, White/Dark Meat
90014 | WG, NAE Chicken Patty,

White/Dark Meat Spicy

FUN FAVORITES THAT

deLIgHT
YOUR KIDS

—————————
FOR  YOU .  F OR  THE  K I DS .
FROM FOSTER  FARMS .  

INNOVATION | NUTRITION | PERFORMANCE

FOR MORE INFO, CONTACT: SUZANN KAYSER, JG NEIL, (503) 621-6432 SKAYSER@JGNEIL.COM 



24	 OSNA 2023-2024

Salem-Keizer School District
2450 Lancaster Dr. NE, Salem 97305
FSC: Mac Lary (Sodexo
(503) 399-3091, x202625
lary_robert@salkeiz.k12.or.us
food_service@salkeiz.k12.or.us

Silver Falls School District
612 Schlador St., Silverton 97381
FSC: Marina Mudryy (Sodexo)
(541) 873-5303
marina.mudryy@sodexo.com

St. Paul School District
20449 Main St. NE, St. Paul 97137-9701
FSC: Luisa Milera.................... (503) 633-2691
Fax (503) 633-2540
luisa.milera@stpaul.k12.or.us

Valley Inquiry Charter School
5774 Hazelgreen Rd. NE, Salem 97305

FSC: Mac Lary (Sodexo)
(503) 399-3091, x202625
lary_robert@salkeiz.k12.or.us
food_service@salkeiz.k12.or.us

Woodburn School District
1390 Meridian Dr, Woodburn 97071
FSC: Chelsea Allen.................(503) 982-4272
ckallen@woodburnsd.org

MORROW COUNTY
Ione School District
445 Spring St., Ione 97841
FSC: Madison Alldritt (head cook)
(541) 422-7131, x4733
Madison.alldritt@ionesd.org

Morrow County School District
235 E. Stansbury St., PO Box 100, 
Heppner 97836
FSC: Kim Putman (Sodexo)

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S

 

 We proudly represent commodity and                                                 
non-commodity manufacturers offering quality and                      
great tasting products that your students will love! 

Big enough to serve, small enough to care 

Lisa Buskirk 
541-905-4355 

lisa.superiorfoods@gmail.com 
 



OSNA 2023-2024	 25	

(541) 481-2526, x2726 • Fax (541) 481-3264
kim.putman@morrow.k12.or.us

MULTNOMAH COUNTY
Centennial School District

3424 SE 174th, Portland 97236-1235
FSC: Kim Burns....................... (503) 762-3670
kimberly_burns@csd28j.org

Corbett School District
35800 E. Historic Columbia River Hwy.
Corbett 97019
FSC: Seth Tucker..................... (503) 261-4216
Fax (503) 695-3641
stucker@corbett.k12.or.us

David Douglas School District
2900 SE 122nd, Portland 97236
FSC: Brynn Richardson
(503) 261-8233, x8233
nutrition_services@ddouglas.k12.or.us

Gresham-Barlow School District
1331 NW Eastman Pkwy., Gresham 97030
FSC: Tracey McDougall (Chartwells)
.(971) 414-9980
Fax (503) 261-4553
tracey.mcdougall@compass-usa.com

Multnomah ESD
11611 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland 97220
Contact: Doana Anderson....(503) 257-1520
danderso@mesd.k12.or.us

Parkrose School District
10636 NE Prescott, Portland 97220-2648
FSC: Corey Parsons................(503) 408-2100
parsocor@parkrose.k12.or.us

Portland Public Schools
501 N. Dixon St., Portland 97227
FSC: Whitney Ellersick...........(503) 916-3276
wellersi@pps.net

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



26	 OSNA 2023-2024

Reynolds School District
1204 NE 201st Ave., Fairview 97024
FSC: Christy Foote...... (503) 491-3413, x3226
Fax (503) 667-7179
cfoote@rsd7.net
reynolds_meals@rsd7.net

Sauvie Island Academy Public Charter 
School

14445 NW Charlton Rd., Portland 97231
FSC: Ann Pavia........................ (503) 621-3426
apavia@sauvieislandacademy.org

POLK COUNTY
Central School District

750 S. Fifth St., Independence 97351
FSC: Alex Singer.................... (503) 606-2348
asinger@central.k12.or.us

Dallas School District
111 SW Ash, Dallas 97338-2213
FSC: Debe Castang................ (503) 623-5594
Fax (503) 623-5597
debe.castang@dsd2.org

Falls City School District
111 N. Main St., Falls City 97344
FSC: Sharrie Inman
(503) 787-3521 x2108
sharrie.inman@fallscityschools.org

Luckiamute Valley Charter School 
Bridgeport Campus

17475 Bridgeport Rd., Dallas 97338
FSC: Debe Castang................(503) 623-5594
debe.castang@dsd2.org

Perrydale School District
7445 Perrydale Rd., 
Amity 97101-9725
FSC: Christy Starr..................(503) 835-7575

SHERMAN COUNTY
Sherman County School District

65912 High School Loop, Moro 97039
FSC: Darcy Carlson................(541) 565-3500
Fax (541) 565-3319
dcarlson@sherman.k12.or.us

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Neah-Kah-Nie School District

504 N. Third Ave, Rockaway Beach 97136
FSC: Ashley Arthur..................503) 355-3516

Nestucca Valley School District
36925 Hwy. 101 S., PO Box 99, 
Cloverdale 97112-9601
FSC: Ursula McVittie... (503) 392-3194, x408
Fax (503) 392-9061
UrsulaM@nestucca.k12.or.us

Tillamook School District
2510 1st St., Tillamook 97141
FSC: Richard Reidt (Sodexo)
(503) 842-4414, x1080 • Fax (541) 626-6701
reidtr@tillamook.k12.or.us

UMATILLA COUNTY
Athena-Weston School District
375 S. Fifth St., Athena 97813-0240
FSC: Karen Webb..................... (541) 566-3581
Fax (541) 566-9454
karen.webb@athwestsd.org

Echo School District
600 Gerone St., Echo 97826-0359
FSC: Tera Longhorn............... (541) 376-8436
Fax (541) 376-8473
tlonghorn@echo.k12.or.us

Hermiston School District
305 S.W 11th St., Hermiston 97838
FSC: Brent Nichols (Chartwells)
(541) 667-6000 • Fax (541) 667-6050
brent.nichols@hermistonsd.org

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 27	

Healthy food starts with a clean, safe kitchen. 
Cleaning products aren’t enough.  You need a partner who also 
understands your operation, works with employees, provides 
onsite education and verifies that best practices are in use.

Education – Over 115 courses approved for School Nutrition Association Continuing 
Education Units that also help meet Professional Standards requirements.

Verification - Evaluations throughout the year by a Certified SFSPac® 
    Food Safety Specialist.

Compliance – Including new OSHA HazCom Standard 2015 requirements.

Certified Cleaners – All products are EPA registered or Green Seal® Certified.

SFSPac® - our cleaners are just the beginning.

For one set cost, our customers receive:

SFSPac® ©2020  All rights reserved. 

For more information contact Tim Harkleroad 
at 800-704-7487 or TimH@Pacsystems.org



28	 OSNA 2023-2024

Milton-Freewater Unified School 
District

1020 South Mill St., Milton-Freewater 97862
FSC: Duane Sorensen (Chartwells)
(541) 938-3551, x7438
duane.sorensen@compass-usa.com

Pendleton School District
107 NW 10th St., Pendleton 97801
FSC: Suzanne Howard............(541) 966-3267
Fax (541) 278-3208
showard@pendletonsd.org

Pilot Rock School District
200 McGowan Dr. PO Box BB, 
Pilot Rock 97868
FSC: Not available................... (541) 443-8291
Fax (541) 443-3550

Stanfield School District
1120 N. Main, Stanfield 97875-9700
FSC: Stephenie Grogan......... (541) 449-3305
Fax (541) 449-8768
stephenie.grogan@stanfieldsd.org

Umatilla School District
1001 6th St., Umatilla 97882
FSC: Rikkilynn Starliper....... (541) 922-6504
starliperr@umatillasd.org

UNION COUNTY
Cove School District

803 Main St., Cove 97824
FSC:Jill Magee (Head Cook)
(541) 568-4424 • Fax (541) 568-4251
jill.magee@covesd.org

Elgin School District
1111 Division St., Elgin 97827
FSC: Stanna Rysdam.................(541) 437-1211
Fax (541) 437-8212
stanna.rysdam@elginsd.org

Imbler School District
6th & Esther Ave., Imbler 97841
FSC: Tanya Corta...................... (541) 534-2311
Fax (541) 534-9560
tanya.corta@imblersd.org

La Grande School District
1305 N. Willow St., La Grande 97850
FSC: Lindsey Meinhard..........(541) 663-3229
lindsey.meinhard@lagrandesd.org

North Powder School District
P.O. Box 10, North Powder 97867
FSC: Minnie Shoemaker
(541) 898-2244, x8812
minnie.shoemaker@npowdersd.org

Union School District
PO Box K, Union 97883
FSC: Levon Baremore
(541) 562-5278, x8948
Fax (541) 562-8116
levon.baremore@unionsd5.org

WALLOWA COUNTY
Enterprise School District

201 SE Fourth, Enterprise 97828-1350
FSC: Paul Stangel.....................(541) 426-3193
Fax (541) 426-3504
pfstangel@enterprise.k12.or.us

Joseph School District
400 E. Williams Ave., Joseph 97846-2023
FSC: Christine Eaves................(541) 432-7311
Fax (541) 432-1100
christine.eaves@josephcharter.org

Wallowa School District
P.O. Box 425, Wallowa 97885
FSC: Kathy DeVore.... (541) 886-2061, x4334
Fax (541) 886-7355
kdevore@wallowa.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



OSNA 2023-2024	 29	

ALL NATURAL
SAUSAGE

OPTIONS FOR
A+ APPETITES

When it comes to food, kids and teens can be choosy. 
With Jones as a partner, maintaining school nutrition standards 

with foods students love is a whole lot simpler.

At Jones Dairy Farm, we have a history of doing things the 
right way. That means more than 130 years of time honored 

family traditions and simple, original recipes. All natural pork, 
chicken, and turkey provide you a clean label and great taste 

that kids will come back for time and again.
A L L  N AT U R A L .  C E R T I F I E D  G L U T E N  F R E E .  C N  A P P R O V E D .

 Our Certified Gluten-Free, Big 9 USDA allergen-free and Child Nutrition 
options will help you uphold strict school nutrition standards. We even offer 
reduced-sodium, lower-fat, and sugar-free alternatives. All of these products 

are fully cooked so feeding students can be quick, healthy and delicious.

Suzann Kayser 
J.G. Neil & Co. 

skayser@jgneil.com
503-621-6432

JONES DAIRY FARM - FORT ATKINSON, WI 53538



30	 OSNA 2023-2024

WASCO COUNTY
Dufur School District

802 NE 5th St., Dufur 97021
FSC: Lindsey Harvey.... (541) 467-2509, x214
Fax (541) 467-2589
lindsey.harvey@dufur.k12.or.us

North Wasco School District
3632 W. 10th St., The Dalles 97058
FSC: Dottie Ray (Sodexo).....(541) 506-3420
Dorothy.Ray@sodexo.com

South Wasco County School District
P.O. Box 346, Maupin 97037-0347
FSC: Jody Hayes..................... (541) 395-2645
Fax (541) 395-2234
jodyh@swasco.net

WASHINGTON COUNTY
Arco Iris Spanish Immersion Charter 
School

8205 SW Creekside PL., Beaverton 97008
FSC: Hannah Cross................ (503) 372-6052
lunchprogram@arcoirisschool.org

Banks School District
12950 NW Main St., Banks 97106-9005
FSC: Stacie Reiter (Sodexo)
(503) 357-6171
stacie.reiter@sodexo.com

Beaverton School District
10740 NE Walker Rd., Entrance D1,
 Beaverton 97006
FSC: Charity Ralls.................. (503) 356-3963
charity_ralls@beaverton.k12.or.us

City View Charter School
4174 SE Bentley St., Hillsboro 97123
FSC: Jennifer Spycher......... (503) 844-9424
Fax (503) 844-9425
jspycher@cityviewcharter.org

Forest Grove School District
1728 Main St., Forest Grove 97116-2737
FSC: Ricky Carter (Sodexo)
(503) 359-8110, x4546
Fax (503) 359-2520
ricky.carter@sodexo.com
rcarter@fgsd.k12.or.us

Gaston School District
300 Park St., Gaston 97119
FSC: Ricardo Carter (Sodexo)
(503) 985-0210

Hillsboro School District
3083 NE 49th Pl., Hillsboro 97124-6009
FSC: Nathan Roedel or Becki Wicks
(503) 844-1461
Fax (503) 844-1466
roedeln@hsd.k12.or.us
wicksr@hsd.k12.or.us

NW Regional ESD
5825 NE Ray Circle, Hillsboro 97124
Contact: Tammee Meneghin
(503) 614-1402, x0
tmeneghin@nwresd.k12.or.us

Sherwood School District
23295 SW Main St., Sherwood 97140
FSC: Giavanna Saporito
(503) 825-5009
gsaporito@sherwood.k12.or.us

Tigard-Tualatin School District
6960 SW Sandburg, 
Tigard 97223-8039
FSC: Kim Leung
(503) 431-4061
Fax (503) 431-4185
kleung@ttsd.k12.or.us
ttsdfoodservice@ttsd.k12.or.us

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S



31	 OSNA 2023-2024

Need healthy to also be delicious? 
At Baker Boy, that’s what we do!

Visit bakerboy.com to learn about other products.
Follow us @bakerboybakeshop

Fully Finished t Brown & Serve t Frozen Dough 
Individually Wrapped Donuts t Easy-to-Execute

Cleaner Label Bakery Products 

99.7% Fill Rate in 2023

See Suzann Kayser at J.G. Neil & Co. for a full list of our products.

Mini Cake Donuts 
with Whole Grain

Whole Grain Breadsticks
Try our new 1 oz. Brown  
and Serve Breadsticks  
with Whole Grain (#20625). 
They’re perfect for schools 
with a softer bite and shape. 
Sits well on plates and trays.

Kids everywhere love our easy-
to-prepare Mini Cake Donuts 
(#35674). They’re a tasty treat 
anytime of the day. The donuts 
come come with 3 bags of  
48 donuts and optional  
cinnamon sugar packets. 



32	 OSNA 2023-2024

WHEELER COUNTY
Fossil School District

404 Main St., Fossil 97830
FSC: Sandy McMorran (cook) 
or Melanie Sperry (secretary)
(541) 763-4384
Fax (541) 763-2099
smcmorran@fossil.k12.or.us
msperry@fossil.k12.or.us

Mitchell School District
340 SE High St., P.O. Box 247, 
Mitchell 97750
FSC: Not available............(541) 462-3311, x26
Fax (541) 462-3849

Spray School District
P.O. Box 230, Spray 97874-0230
FSC: Renae Harris.................. (541) 468-2226
Fax (541) 468-2630
rharris@spray.k12.or.us

YAMHILL COUNTY
Amity School District

807 Trade St., Amity 97101-1038
FSC: Mellissa Felty.................. (503) 835-2171
Fax (503) 835-5050
mellissa.felty@amity.k12.or.us

Dayton School District
801 Ferry St., Dayton 97114-0219
FSC: Norma Huettl..... (503) 864-2273, x589
Fax (503) 864-3927
norma.huettl@dayton.k12.or.us

McMinnville School District
800 NE Lafayette Ave., 
McMinnville 97128
FSC: Shiloh Ficek............(503) 565-4047
Fax (503) 565-4030
sficek@msd.k12.or.us

Newberg School District
714 E. Sixth St., Newberg 97132
FSC: Brian Quinn....................(503) 554-5016
quinnbr@newberg.k12.or.us

Sheridan School District
435 S. Bridge St., Sheridan 97378-1811
FSC: Lynne Shore.................... (971) 261-6959
Fax (503) 843-3505
lynne.shore@sheridan.k12.or.us

Willamina School District
1100 Oaken Hills Dr., P.O. Box 1000, 
Willamina 97396-2716
FSC: Lynne Shore................... (503) 876-2702
Fax (503) 876-3610
lynne.shore@willamina.k12.or.us

Yamhill-Carlton School District
120 N. Larch Place, Yamhill 97148
FSC: Joe Johnson.................(503) 852-6980
Fax (503) 662-4931
johnsonj@ycschools.org

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S

O R E G O N

Visit OSNA’s website and 

sign up today! Your dual membership 

in the School Nutrition Association and 

OSNA offers value-added resources 

and support that will enhance your 

school foodservice initiatives.

Got
Membership?

www.OSNA.us



OSNA 2023-2024	 33	



34	 OSNA 2023-2024

ASSOCIATIONS /
RESOURCES
Oregon Department of Education 
Child Nutrition Program

255 Capitol St. NE, Salem, OR 97310-0203
(503) 378-3569 • F (503) 378-5156
www.ode.state.or.us
Contact: Damasita “D” Sanchez 
(503) 947-5625
School Nutrition Program Manager
damasita.sanchez@ode.state.or.us

Find information, guidelines, reimbursement rates, training 
dates and more for School Nutrition Programs, School Break-
fast Program, Special Milk Program, USDA Foods Program, and 
other school foodservice programs.

Oregon School Nutrition Association 
(OSNA)

PO Box 1525, Lake Oswego, OR 97035
www.osna.us • osna@osna.us

The Oregon School Nutrition Association is a collaborative 
group of school foodservice professionals and industry 
providers who work together to ensure that Oregon’s students 
receive wholesome, nutritious foods in breakfast and lunch 
programs all over the state. Visit our website to sign up or 
renew membership, and more!

Pear Bureau Northwest
4382 SE International Way, Milwaukie 97222
www.usapears.org
Contact: Jim Morris, (503) 652-9720
jmorris@usapears.com

Pear Bureau Northwest is a non-profit marketing organiza-
tion established in 1931 to promote the fresh pears grown in 
Oregon and Washington, home to 84% of the US commercial 
fresh pear crop. 

School Nutrition Association (SNA)
700 S. Washington St., Ste. 300
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 739-3900 • F (703) 739-3915
www.schoolnutrition.org

SNA is the only professional association dedicated solely to 
the support and well-being of school nutrition professionals 
in advancing good nutrition for all children. Membership in 
the national organization automatically registers Oregon 
school foodservice professionals in the Oregon School Nutri-
tion Association.

SPECIALTY 
CONSULTING/SERVICES
Oregon Child Nutrition Coalition

www.ocnc.org
Contact: Cindi Hiatt Henry..(503) 565-4045 
or Nathan Roedel, (503) 844-1461
info@ocnc.org

OCNC is a group of 81 self-operated school district food 
service departments, ESD programs, charter schools, and 
ODE-approved private schools. OCNC jointly issues product so-
licitations for food, paper supplies, fruits and vegetables, and 
commodity processing for use in child nutrition programs.

FOOD BROKERS
Affinity Group

875 Challenger St., Brea, CA 92821
Contact: Troy Vennewitz, (503) 239-8024
troy.vennewitz@affinitysales.com
www.affinitysales.com

We have the in-depth knowledge of the K-12 industry you 
need to stay connected to a community of resources that 
support schools.

JG Neil & Co. (Portland)
6552 SE Lake Rd., Milwaukie OR, 97222
Contact: Suzann Kayser....... (503) 353-9185
Cell (503) 621-6432 • skayser@jgneil.com
www.jgneil.com

Since 1973 J.G. Neil and Co., has been providing the highest 
levels of sales and service to customers throughout the 
Pacific Northwest. With our team of highly knowledgeable 
and well-trained sales associates and customer service reps 
we are positioned to help you profitably grow your business. 
An independent broker — for sample requests, please email 
skayser@jgneil.com.

Oregon School Food Service

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS
Please support these fine companies who support school nutrition

professionals and programs in Oregon and Washington!



OSNA 2023-2024	 35	

ZEEZEES.COM/K12

Contact Shayna Pham for more information
spham@nationalfoodgroup.com  |  248.560.2338

Roasted Chickpeas
 1  M/MA or 1/4 cup VEG (legume)

Fava Bean Crisps
 2  M/MA or 1/2 cup VEG (legume)

Sour  
Raisins

1/2 cup FRT Diced  
Apples 
1/2 cup FRT

Trail Mix
1 M/MA & 1/2 cup FRT

Half-Popped 
Popcorn

1 GRN

New Snacks & Fun Flavors 



36	 OSNA 2023-2024

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS

Lakeland Marketing
11165 SE 23rd, Milwaukie 97222
Contact: Darlene Snell........... (503) 652-1180
dsnell@lakelandpr.com
www.lakelandmktg.com

Lakeland was established in Portland, Oregon in 1975 and 
since then, we have grown to cover all major markets in the 
Northwest. We are connected to our customers and look to 
provide solutions to solve problems and make them success-
ful. Customers need to trust the solutions you bring to them, 
and our team is focused on building relationships centered 
around that trust and that are mutually beneficial for all 
involved. Lakeland is your local experts in Farm to School, 
creative menu planning and commodities.

Superior Foods
2530 Supply St., Pomona, CA 91767
Contact: Lisa Buskirk............(541) 905-4355
lisa.superiorfoods@gmail.com
www.superiorfoodsales.com

As a brokerage focused on K-12, we are dedicated to you and 
the way you do business to provide healthy, delicious meals 
for kids. We represent a limited number of carefully selected 
lines to better serve the mutual needs of our manufacturers 
and customers. As a business, we stand by the motto, “Big 
enough to serve, small enough to care.”

DISTRIBUTORS/ 
WHOLESALERS
Gold Star Foods

www.goldstarfoods.com
PO Box 277, Emmett, ID 83617
Contact: Tom Schweder, (720) ???-????
tomschweder@goldstarfoods.com

Gold Star Foods is the largest K12 school nutrition supply 
chain solution with over 45 years at experience dedicated 
solely to your needs. We understand your programs and what 
is required for your success during these challenging times. 
Reach out to experience the “Gold Star Difference” today.

EQUIPMENT & 
MANUFACTURER’S REPS
Henkelman (Invacus LLC)

www.henkelman.com/us
Contact: David Voeller, Voeller & Assoc.
(503) 452-0022 • Fax (503) 452-0222
Cell (503) 539-1559 • dave@voeller.com

Henkelman’s CombiVac Grab ‘n Go meal program benefits 
include reduced waste, increased shelf life and sealed-in 
freshness with our tamperproof packaging and an increase in 
storage capacity with easy-to-store finished meals. Package 
meals once a week, reducing labor time spent on packaging 

A  H E A LT H Y  C H O I C E  FOR GROWING BODIES
  Lactose Free…but made with milk
  Probiotic cultures
  Vitamins A and D3
  Grade A milk from local farms
  Gluten Free

Choose Gelatin-Free 4oz or 8oz,  
rich & creamy Yami 4oz, or Vanilla Quart.

CONTACT SUZANN KAYSER | 503.353.9185 | SKAYSER@JGNEIL.COM | WWW.YAMIYOGURT.COM

C R A F T E D  I N  T H E  N O R T H W E S T
—  since 1954  —



OSNA 2023-2024	 37	

tysonk12.com

Connect With Us
 @TysonK12Schools

Serving Your

Mission

Scan now to receive your
FREE digital copy of Focus

Magazine SY 23-24

daily, and our performance bags and trays are 100% recycla-
ble. Pays for itself in months!

IRINOX
www.irinoxprofessional.com/usa
9990 NW 14th St., Ste. 107, Doral, FL 33172
Contact: David Voeller, Voeller & Assoc.
(503) 452-0022 • Fax (503) 452-0222
Cell (503) 539-1559 • dave@voeller.com

Since its inception in 1989, IRINOX has been considered “best-
in-class,” offering blast chilling and shock freezing technology, 
as well as cooking capabilities. IRINOX — Setting the standard 
in the blast chilling and shock freezing industry.

Performance Reps NW
www.prnw.com
4800 SW Macadam Ave., Ste. 335,
Portland, OR 97239
Contact: Janel Rupp..............(360) 624-7097
janelr@prnw.com

School foodservice equipment solutions provider. Offer 
consultative services, site visits, specifications support, 
facilitation of quotes, hands-on training, and pre-, during, and 
post-support. Convection and combi ovens, ranges, shelving, 
dish machines, veg prep, stainless sinks, and more. Ask about 
our K-12 package promos and K-12 warranties.

SFS Pac
www.sfspac.com
PO Box 2631, Lynwood, WA 98036
Contact: Tim Harkleroad.... (800) 704-7487
F (425) 672-3954
TimH@pacsystems.org

Food safety and sanitation supplies and services designed 
exclusively for K-12 nutrition services. Routine service visits, 
staff education programs, HACCP verification and Green Seal 
certified cleaners all included.

UNOX
www.unox.com
Contact: Dave Voeller, Voeller & 
Associates
Cell (503) 539-1559 • dave@voeller.com

UNOX offers combi-oven excellence with its Kitchen Innova-
tions 2019 Award-winning ChefTop line. Easy-to-use, reliable 
and intelligent, featuring data driven cooking artificial intel-
ligence that guarantees identical and perfect results every 
time. Category-leading efficiency in combi mode, dry air and 
steam according to Energy Star certification.

Voeller & Associates, Inc.

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS



OSNA 2023-2024	 38	

www.voeller.com 
7441 S.W. Corbett Ave., Portland, OR 97219
Contact: David Voeller......... (503) 452-0022
Fax (503) 452-0222 • Cell (503) 539-1559
dave@voeller.com

With award-winning sales since 1991, Voeller & Associates 
is a foodservice equipment marketing company specializing 
in heavy-duty cooking equipment. We work with foodservice 
directors in Oregon, Washington, Idaho, Montana and Alaska 
to provide high-quality equipment that adds value to many 
foodservice programs.

FOOD MANUFACTURERS
Auburn Dairy/Yami Yogurt

www.yamiyogurt.com
Contact: Suzann Kayser, JG Neil & Co.
(503) 621-6432 • skayser@jgneil.com

Each spoonful of velvety Yami Yogurt provides you with 
probiotics, multiple live cultures, calcium and vitamins A & 
D3. It’s a healthful, nutritional powerhouse that tastes like 
dessert, thanks to the premium ingredients that go into each 
cup. The key ingredient is milk, of course…Grade A. And yet, 
Yami Yogurt is lactose-free! It’s the kind of innovation that 
people have come to expect from Yami, the Pacific Northwest 
leader in hometown yogurt production since 1952.

Baker Boy
www.bakerboy.com
Contact: Suzann Kayser, JG Neil & Co.
(503) 621-6432 • skayser@jgneil.com

Baker Boy believes in providing top-quality products that 
meet the needs of our customers, providing over 400 vari-
eties of frozen, par-baked, and baked products to the food 
service market.

Dole Foodservice
www.dolefoodservice.com
Contact: Troy Vennewitz, Affinity Group
(503) 239-8024
troy.vennewitz@affinitysales.com

See what Dole can do for you: Chef-ready cuts, frozen fruit 
purees, IQF frozen fruit, smoothie cuts, canned fruit and juice, 
fruit bowls, parfaits, and snack bites.

DYMA
www.dymabrands.com
Contact: Darlene Snell, Lakeland Portland
(503) 652-1180
dsnell@lakelandpr.com

DYMA is dedicated to foodservice. Offering flavorful portion 
control condiments in our better-for-you category meeting 

the nutritional needs for K12 foodservice. Be sure to check out 
our new line of Disney portions. Also available are lowered 
sodium seasoning blends, as well as taco, chili, Mexican rice, 
fajita and spaghetti sauce.

Fat Cat Bakery
www.fatcatbakery.com
Contact: Suzann Kayser, JG Neil & Co.
(503) 621-6432 • skayser@jgneil.com

Fat Cat Bakery…Real Food. Pure Ingredients. Made Simply. 
We create all natural Scratch Plus and Grab-n-Go bakery items 
for school foodservice, including scone dough, cookie dough, 
muffin and brownie batter, I/W scones, cookies and bars. We 
meet USDA school regulations; Smart Snack, Nut Free Facility 
(tree nut and peanut free). Cost-effective and labor-efficient, 
and most importantly, delicious items the kids love! Increase 
your ADP with Fat Cat today!

Foster Farms
www.fosterfarmsfoodservice.com
Contact: Suzann Kayser, JG Neil & Co.
(503) 621-6432 • skayser@jgneil.com

Foster Farms is a West Coast food manufacturer that 
provides many K-12 NAE items that fit your menu needs. Our 
products include NAE and soy-free  whole-muscle chicken and 
bone-in parts, corndogs, mini corndogs, pancake wraps, and a 
full line of Mexican products.

General Mills
www.generalmillscf.com/industries/k12
Contact: Michael Price
Michael.Price@genmills.com

We partner with K-12 operators to provide you fresh ideas 
and resources to make your foodservice program a success. 
You’ll find school menu ideas and templates, plus a friendly, 
dedicated attitude to help you boost participation all day long 
and keep kids saying “Yes!” to school meals. Visit the General 
Mills website to download a variety of resources that will help 
you find ways to add more to your school foodservice pro-
gram’s grab ‘n go toolbelt, with meal ideas for the cafeteria, 
classroom, or curbside eating.

Idahoan Foodservice
www.idahoanfoodservice.com
Contact: Darlene Snell, Lakeland Portland
(503) 652-1180
dsnell@lakelandpr.com

Fresh-dried potatoes using only certified 100% Idaho pota-
toes, world-renowned for their exceptional flavor and texture.

Impossible Foods

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS



OSNA 2023-2024	 39	

A fun and fruity, better-for-you 
gel made without gelatin

Orange

Cherry

Made with 100% Fruit Juice*
Strawberry

* 100% Fruit Juice From Concentrate And Other Natural Ingredients

• No added sugars
• No artificial flavors or colors
• Excellent source of vitamin C
• Shelf-stable before opening

CREDITS AS 

½ Cup
Fruit juice

38951   6/23     ®, TM & © 2023 Dole Packaged Foods, LLC.

Orange



40	 OSNA 2023-2024

schools@impossiblefoods.com
Contact: Darlene Snell, Lakeland Portland
(503) 652-1180
dsnell@lakelandpr.com

Hi! We’re Impossible Foods, and we make delicious meat, 
made from plants, for people who love eating meat, including 
students! We started learning about the K-12 space in Spring 
2021, after three of our products got CN labeled. Since then, 
we have been listening and working with schools to learn 
more about K-12 foodservice, challenges and how we can help. 
In 2022, we launched a smaller version of our best-selling 
Impossible Burger, a 2.8 oz. fully cooked 2 M/MA patty, and 
we’re coming out with a WG nugget in 2023.

IPO Sauce Inc. 
(dba Keli’s Hawaiian Sauce)

www.trykelis.com
Contact: Darlene Snell, Lakeland Portland
(503) 652-1180
dsnell@lakelandpr.com

Keli’s Sauces are an original island recipe manufactured 
here in the Northwest, in Portland, Oregon. Our sauces are all 
gluten-free and lower sodium. Once you try our sauces, they 
will separate themselves from the rest in quality and flavor! 
We invite you to “taste the flavor of the Islands”!

Jones Dairy Farm Foodservice
www.jonesdairyfarm.com/foodservice/
segments/education
Contact: Suzann Kayser, JG Neil & Co.
(503) 621-6432 • skayser@jgneil.com

When it comes to food, kids and teens can be choosy. And 
that’s okay. With Jones as a partner, maintaining school nutri-
tion standards with foods students love is a whole lot simpler. 
Our great-tasting, all-natural pork and poultry sausage pro-
vides you with a clean-label alternative and a flavor kids will 
come back for time and again. Our Certified Gluten-Free, Big 9 
allergen–free and Child Nutrition options will help you uphold 
strict school nutrition standards. We even offer lower-sodium, 
lower-fat, antibiotic- and sugar-free alternatives, too. 

JTM Food Group
www.jtmfoodgroup.com
Contact: Suzann Kayser, JG Neil & Co.
(503) 621-6432 • skayser@jgneil.com

Respected as a leader in the school foodservice industry, 
JTM offers schools a broad selection of better tasting, health-
ier, fully cooked menu solutions that are easy to use and 
unmatched in the industry. JTM utilizes USDA commodities 
including beef, pork, turkey and cheese products to create 
kid-friendly flavor profiles, which translates into more partici-

pation from students in your school lunch program.

Kent Precision Foods
www.precisionfoods.com
Contact: Troy Vennewitz, Affinity Group
(503) 239-8024
troy.vennewitz@affinitysales.com

We offer dry-blend products across a variety of categories, 
both sweet and savory, to locations across the nation. This 
wide range of products, supported by our operational flexibil-
ity, helps you complete your menu in efficient and affordable 
ways. We offer frozen desserts, sauces, seasonings, soups/
bases, side dishes, dressings and gravy mixes, and beverages 
and a library of recipes for foodservice operators. 

National Food Group/Zee Zees
www.nationalfoodgroup.com
Contact: Shayna Pham.........(248) 560-2338
spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Zee Zees was born out of our love for providing healthier 
options that kids will truly enjoy! Favorite flavors and creative 
characters combine to drive increased participation and 
satisfy kids of all kinds — especially picky eaters. Zee Zees 
are nut free and innovatively designed to meet school meal 
requirements. For example, all of our fruit cups and apple-
sauce always meet a half-cup serving of fruit! All kinds of 
meal pattern options available.

Tyson Foodservice
www.tysonfoodservice.com/who-we-
serve/k-12
Contact: Lenny Glinsky, Pacific K-12 Sales
(503) 278-0527
leonard.glinsky@tyson.com

For years, Tyson Foodservice has helped drive K-12 student 
meal participation by providing delicious, safe, and trust-
worthy products. By meeting USDA guidelines for school 
nutrition and employing responsible, sustainable practices, 
we make a difference every day in schools across the country. 
From great products to recipes, training, marketing materials 
and other resources, we’re helping you with solutions that 
keep school operators and students excited.

Umi Organic
www.umiorganic.com
PO Box 12549, Portland 97212
Contact: Darlene Snell, Lakeland Portland
(503) 652-1180
dsnell@lakelandpr.com

Umi Yakisoba Noodles are whole grain rich, certified organic, 

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS



OSNA 2023-2024	 41	



42	 OSNA 2023-2024

Public School Districts, Private Schools and RCCI Programs 

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEX
An alphabetical cross-reference to the pages in this directory where the full contact 

information for each public school district program can be found.

A
Adrian School District............... 20
Alsea School District................... 4
Amity School District................ 32
Annex Charter School............... 20
Arco Iris Spanish Immersion 

Charter School....................... 30
Ashland School District.............. 14
Astoria School District................ 6

B 
Baker School District.................. 4
Bandon School District................ 8
Banks School District................ 30
Beaverton School District......... 30
Bend International School.......... 10
Bend-La Pine School District...... 10
Bethel School District................ 16
Blachly School District............... 16
Brookings-Harbor 
	 School District........................ 10
Burnt River School District......... 4
Butte Falls Charter School......... 14

C
Camas Valley School District...... 10
Canby School District.................. 6
Central Curry School District..... 10
Central Linn School District...... 20
Central Point School District...... 14
Central School District.............. 26
Centennial School District......... 25
Chemawa Indian School............ 22
City View Charter School.......... 30
Clatskanie School District........... 8
Colton School District................. 6
Condon School District............... 13
Coos Bay School District............. 8
Coquille School District............... 8
Corbett School District............. 25
Corvallis School District.............. 4
Cove School District.................. 28
Creswell School District............. 16
Crow-Applegate-Lorane School 

District.................................... 18
Culver School District................ 16

D
Dallas School District................ 26
David Douglas School District... 25

Days Creek School District......... 10
Dayton School District.............. 32
Dayville School District.............. 13
Dufur School District................. 30

E
Eagle Charter School................ 22
Eagle Point School District......... 14
Echo School District.................. 26
Elgin School District.................. 28
Elkton School District................ 10
Enterprise School District......... 28
Estacada School District............. 6
Eugene School District............... 18

F
Falls City School District........... 26
Fern Ridge School District.......... 18
Forest Grove School District..... 30
Fossil School District................. 32

G
Gaston School District.............. 30
Gervais School District............. 22
Gladstone School District............ 6
Glendale School District............. 10
Glide School District.................. 10
Grants Pass School District........ 16
Greater Albany School District.. 20
Gresham-Barlow School District.25

H
Harney County School District 3.. 14
Harney Country School District 4.14
Harper School District.............. 20
Harrisburg School District........ 20
Hermiston School District......... 26
Hillsboro School District........... 30
Hood River County 
	 School District........................ 14
Howard Street Charter School.. 22
Huntington School District.......... 4

I
Imbler School District............... 28

J
Jefferson County 
	 School District........................ 16
Jefferson School District.......... 22
Jewell School District................. 8
JGEMS Charter School.............. 22
John Day School District............ 13

Joseph School District.............. 28
Junction City School District..... 18

K
Kings Valley Charter School........ 4
Klamath Falls City Schools......... 16
Klamath County School District. 16
Knappa School District................ 8

L
La Grande School District......... 28
Lake County School District....... 16
Lake Oswego School District....... 6
Lane School............................... 18
Lebanon Community School 

District................................... 20
Lincoln County School District.. 20
Long Creek School District......... 13
Lowell School District................ 18
Luckiamute Valley Charter School 

Bridgeport Campus................ 26
M

Mapleton School District............ 19
Marcola School District.............. 19
McKenzie School District........... 19
McMinnville School District....... 32
Medford School District............. 14
Milton-Freewater Unified School 

District................................... 28
Mitchell School District............. 32
Molalla River Academy Charter 

School...................................... 6
Molalla River School District....... 6
Monroe School District................ 6
Monument School District.......... 14
Morrow County School District..24
Mt. Angel School District........... 22
Multnomah ESD......................... 25
Myrtle Point School District........ 8

N
Neah-Kah-Nie School District.... 26
Nestucca Valley School District.26
Newberg School District........... 32
North Bend School District........ 10
North Clackamas School District.6
North Douglas School District.... 12
North Lake School District......... 16
North Marion School District..... 22
North Powder School District.... 28



OSNA 2023-2024	 43	

Whether you’re looking for 
Dressings, Sauces, Seasonings 
or Gravies – Foothill Farms makes 
it easy to give students a variety of 
flavorful menu items.

FEATURED ITEMS
• V400-JA190 Foothill Farms Ranch Dressing Mix
• 080T-T0700 Foothill Farms Nacho Cheese sauce Instant Mix
• V461-F6190 Foothill Farms Charro Style Bean Seasoning Mix
• V425-H5190 Foothill Farms Salsa Seasoning Mix
• S162-F6190 Foothill Farms Cilantro Lime Rice Seasoning Mix
• 074T-T0700 Foothill Farms Brown Gravy Instant Mix

GREAT TASTE.
GREAT FOR 
SCHOOLS.

For additional info or samples, contact: Troy Vennewitz  (541) 980-6020  troy.Vennewitz@affinitysales.com



44	 OSNA 2023-2024

North Santiam School District... 22
North Wasco School District...... 30
NW Regional ESD....................... 30
Nyssa School District................ 22

O 
Oakland School District.............. 12
Oakridge School District............ 19
Ontario School District.............. 22
Oregon City School District......... 6
Oregon School for the Deaf....... 22
Oregon Trail School District........ 6

P 
Parkrose School District........... 25
Pendleton School District......... 28
Perrydale School District.......... 26
Pilot Rock School District......... 28
Pleasant Hill School District....... 19
Prairie City School District......... 14
Pine-Eagle Charter School.......... 4
Phoenix-Talent School District... 14
Port Orford-Langlois School 

District.................................... 10
Portland Public Schools............ 25
Prospect School District............ 14

R 
Rainier School District................ 8
Redmond School District............ 10
Reedsport School District.......... 12

Reynolds School District........... 26
Riddle School District................ 12
Rogue River School District....... 16
Roseburg Public Schools............ 12

S 
Salem-Keizer School District......24
Sand Ridge Charter School....... 20
Santiam Canyon School District.20
Sauvie Island Academy Public 

Charter School....................... 26
Scappoose School District.......... 8
Scio School District................... 20
Seaside School District............... 8
Sheridan School District........... 32
Sherman County School District.26
Sherwood School District.......... 30
Silver Falls School District.........24
Sisters School District................ 10
Siuslaw School District............... 19
South Lane School District......... 19
South Umpqua School District... 12
South Wasco County School 

District................................... 30
Spray School District................ 32
Springfield School District........ 20
St. Helens School District........... 8
St. Paul School District..............24
Stanfield School District........... 28

Sunny Wolf Charter School......... 16
Sutherlin School District............ 12
Sweet Home School District...... 20

T 
The Village School..................... 20
Three Rivers School District....... 16
Tigard-Tualatin School District.. 30
Tillamook School District.......... 26

U
Umatilla School District............ 28
Union School District................ 28
Vale School District................... 22
Valley Inquiry Charter School.....24
Vernonia School District............. 8

W
Wallowa School District............. 28
Warrenton-Hammond School 

District..................................... 8
West Linn-Wilsonville School 

District..................................... 6
Willamina School District.......... 32
Winston-Dillard School District.. 12
Woodburn School District...........24

Y
Yamhill-Carlton School District. 32
Yoncalla School District............. 13

P U B L I C  S C H O O L S

Days Creek School District
11381 Tiller-Trail Hwy.,
Days Creek 97429
FSC: Sarah Luster
(541) 825-3296, x3935
Fax (541) 825-3052
sarah.luster@dayscreek.k12.or.us

Elkton School District
P.O. Box 390, Elkton 97436
FSC: Margo Johnson
(541) 584-2228, x309
Fax (541) 584-2227
margo.johnson@elkton.k12.or.us

Glendale School District
10598 Azalea Glen Rd., Glendale 97442
FSC: Jennifer LeBert (Admin)
(541) 832-1761, x3804
Fax (541) 832-3183
Jennifer.Lebert@glendale.k12.or.us 

Glide School District
301 Glide Loop, Glide 97443
FSC: Kyle Micken (Sodexo)
(541) 440-4023
kmicken@sodexo.com

North Douglas School District
500 S. Main St., Drain 97435
FSC: Gordon Ellington
(541) 836-2213, x322
Fax (541) 836-7034
gordon.ellington@northdouglas.k12.or.us

Oakland School District
499 NE Spruce, 
Oakland 97462-0390
FSC: Amber Oberman (cook)
(541) 459-4341, x4071
Fax (541) 459-4120
amber.oberman@oakland.k12.or.us



Sweet, juicy, and naturally 

healthy, fresh pears are a 

PEAR-fect choice for kids of all 

ages!

Find free materials, nutrition 

facts, ripening tips, and recipes 

that kids will love at 

foodservice.usapears.org.




